funds on the dates indicated, nor is it indicative of our future consolidated
financial results.

   27

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   ADJUSTMENTS
   FOR 1ST   AS
   QUARTER 2003   ADJUSTED
   ENTERPRISE  MID-AMERICA   SEMINOLE   ENTERPRISE   CAPITAL   ENTERPRISE
   HISTORICAL  HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   OTHER   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   TRANSACTIONS   PRO FORMA
   ----------  -----------  ----------  --------  -----------   -----------   ------------   ----------

REVENUES
Revenues from
   consolidated
   operations
   Third parties   $3,102,066  $  125,796   $ 41,281   $ 17,434  $   (2,442)(a)  $ 3,284,135   $ 3,284,135
   Related parties   482,717   --   --   --   --   482,717   482,717
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total revenues   3,584,783   125,796   41,281   17,434   (2,442)   3,766,852   3,766,852
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   -----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs
   and expenses
   Third parties   2,686,982   48,485   20,672   16,122   (2,442)(a)   2,771,063   2,771,063
   126 (b)
   1,118 (c)
   Related parties   695,579   --   --   --   --   695,579   695,579
Selling, general and
   administrative
   Third parties   18,686   16,871   1,004   260   --   36,821   36,821
   Related parties   24,204   --   --   --   --   24,204   24,204
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total costs
   and expenses  3,425,451   65,356   21,676   16,382   (1,198)   3,527,667   3,527,667
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   -----------
EQUITY IN INCOME OF
   UNCONSOLIDATED
   AFFILIATES   35,253   --   --   (109)   --   35,144   35,144
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   -----------
OPERATING INCOME   194,585   60,440   19,605   943   (1,244)   274,329   274,329
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   -----------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (101,580)   (5,407)   (2,340)   --   4,777 (d)   (135,646)   $  52,091 (e)   (140,905)

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

31

   (30,596)(e)   (57,350)(g)
   (500)(f)
Interest income from
   related parties   139   --   --   --   --   139   --   139

Dividend income from
   unconsolidated
   affiliates   4,737   --   --   --   --   4,737   --   4,737

Interest income - other   2,313   --   --   --   --   2,313   --   2,313

Other, net   (113)   (743)   (7)   --   --   (863)   --   (863)
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Other income
   (expense)   (94,504)   (6,150)   (2,347)   --   (26,319)   (129,320)   (5,259)   (134,579)
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   ---------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION
   FOR INCOME TAXES AND
   MINORITY INTEREST   100,081   54,290   17,258   943   (27,563)   145,009   (5,259)   139,750

PROVISION FOR INCOME
   TAXES   (1,634)   (20,050)   (6,231)   --   20,050(h)   (7,865)   --   (7,865)
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   ---------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
   INTEREST   98,447   34,240   11,027   943   (7,513)   137,144   (5,259)   131,885

MINORITY INTEREST   (2,947)   --   --   --   (3,920)(i)   (6,867)   53(i)   (6,814)
   ----------  ----------   --------   --------  ------------   -----------   ---------   -----------
NET INCOME   $   95,500  $   34,240   $ 11,027   $   943  $   (11,433)   $   130,277   $  (5,206)   $   125,071
   ==========  ==========   ========   ========  ============   ===========   =========   ===========

ALLOCATION OF NET
   INCOME TO:
   Limited partners   $   84,837   $   34,429(j)   $   119,266   $  (5,154)(j) $   114,112
   ==========   ============   ===========   =========   ===========
   General partner   $   10,663   $   348(j)   $   11,011   $   (52)(j) $   10,959
   ==========   ============   ===========   =========   ===========

BASIC EARNINGS
   PER UNIT:
   Number of Units
   used in computing
   basic earnings
   per Unit   155,454   7,517(k)   162,971   14,663(k)   177,634
   ==========   ===========   ===========
   Income before
   minority
   interest   $   0.56   $   0.77   $   0.68
   ==========   ===========   ===========
   Net income
   per Unit   $   0.55   $   0.73   $   0.64
   ==========   ===========   ===========

DILUTED EARNINGS
   PER UNIT:
   Number of Units
   used in computing
   diluted earnings
   per Unit   176,490   7,517(k)   184,007   14,663(k)   198,670
   ==========   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

32

   Income before
   minority
   interest   $   0.50   $   0.69   $   0.61
   ==========   ===========   ===========
   Net income
   per Unit   $   0.48   $   0.65   $   0.57
   ==========   ===========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro
   forma condensed financial statements.

   28

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, UNAUDITED)

   ADJUSTMENTS FOR   AS ADJUSTED
   ENTERPRISE   1ST QUARTER 2003   ENTERPRISE
   ASSETS   HISTORICAL   CAPITAL TRANSACTIONS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   ---------------------   -------------

CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   22,568   $   252,815 (l)   $   34,550
   5,275 (l)
   (252,815)(l)
   836,135 (m)
   (828,643)(m)
   (785)(n)
   Accounts and notes receivable - trade, net   399,187   399,187
   Accounts receivable - affiliates   228   228
   Inventories   167,369   167,369
   Prepaid and other current assets   48,216   469 (m)   37,383
   (11,302)(o)
   --------------   ---------------------   -------------
   Total current assets   637,568   1,149   638,717
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET   2,810,839   2,810,839
INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES TO
   UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   396,993   396,993
INTANGIBLE ASSETS   277,661   277,661
GOODWILL   81,547   81,547
DEFERRED TAX ASSET   15,846   15,846
OTHER ASSETS   9,818   7,606 (m)   17,424
   --------------   ---------------------   -------------
   TOTAL   $   4,230,272   $   8,755   $   4,239,027
   ==============   =====================   =============

   LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Current maturities of debt   $   15,000   $   15,000
   Accounts payable - trade   67,283   67,283

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K

33

   Accounts payable - affiliates   40,772   40,772
   Accrued gas payables   489,562   489,562
   Accrued expenses   35,760   35,760
   Accrued interest   30,338   (243)(m)   30,095
   Other current liabilities   42,641   42,641
   --------------   ---------------------   -------------
   Total current liabilities   721,356   (243)   721,113
LONG-TERM DEBT   2,231,463   (252,815)(l)   1,993,673
   350,000 (m)
   494,210 (m)
   (828,400)(m)
   (785)(n)
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   7,666   7,666
MINORITY INTEREST   68,883   2,495 (l)   71,378
PARTNERS' EQUITY
   Common Units   949,835   252,927 (l)   1,193,576
   (9,186)(o)
   Subordinated Units   116,288   (1,891)(o)   114,397

   Special Units   143,926   143,926
   Treasury Units   (17,808)   (17,808)
   General Partner   12,223   2,555 (l)   14,666
   (112) (o)
   Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss   (3,560)   (3,560)
   --------------   ---------------------   -------------
   Total Partners' Equity   1,200,904   244,293   1,445,197
   --------------   ---------------------   -------------
   TOTAL   $   4,230,272   $   8,755   $   4,239,027
   ==============   =====================   =============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   condensed financial statements.

   29

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements and
underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information
and certain estimates and assumptions made by us; therefore, actual results will